UNOFFICIAL COP

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on April 13, 2010, in Case No. 08 CH 27658, entitled US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION TRUST 2006-WF3 vs. DELORES BELTON A/K/A DELORES ADEMOLA A/K/A DELORES ADEMOLA



1029834066 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/25/2010 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 3

BELTON, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on July 30, 2010, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to US BANK NATICITAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION TRUST 2006 WF3 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 23G AND P-36 IN LAKESHORE POIN™ CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DECRIBED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS I', THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4 AND CERTAIN LOTS IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5, BOTH IN THE PESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 10 AND 11 AND PART OF BLOCK 12 IN SOUTH SHORE DIVISION NO. 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00538112, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON FLEI IENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 2356 EAST 71ST STREET UNIT 23G, CHICAGO, IL 60649

Property Index No. 20-24-430-011-1069, 20-24-430-011-1051

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 24th day of September, 2010.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

1029834066 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

Given under my hand	l and seal on this		المنافع المناف	mana j
24th day of Septemb		5	CCICIAI SEAL	A Comment
24th day of Septemo	(1, 2010	ن م	KRISTIN M SMITH HOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF N	TINCIS &
Kustin	M. Lith	, c	HOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF THE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1	13001 to 3
Not	ary Public	. 1	Company of the State of the Sta	· **
This Deed was prepar Chicago, IL 60606-46	red by August R. Butera, The Ju 650.	idicial Sales Corpor	ration, One South Wacke	er Drive, 24th Floor,
Exempt under provisi	ion of Paragraph L. Sect	ion 31-45 of the Re	al Estate Transfer Tax L	aw (35 ILCS 200/31-
45).	7, 330		an Dotate Transfer Tan D	uw (55 1DCD 200/51-
10/18/10	Buyr, Seller or Represent	ntino .		
Daig	buyer, weller of Represent	ative		
	0.5			
Grantor's Name and	Address:			
	SALES CORPORATION Drive, 24th Floor) /		
(312)236-SALE	000-4030	τ_{\circ}		
		C_{j}		
Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR S CRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION TRUST 2006-WF3				
		9		
			C/0/4,	
Contact Name and Address:				
	0 111		2)	
Attention:	Una Hohen	58·l		
				S C-
Grantee:	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOC CORPORATION TRUST 2006-	IATION, AS TRUST	EE FOR STRUCTURED	ASSET SECURITIES
Mailing Address:	CORPORATION TRUST 2006-	WF3 CUDI WEL	K FarypBank, MP	F 60
	O W \	22 2/2	7	
	DES MOINES, It 51	アンイス		
Telephone:	414-214-9276)		

Mail To:

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES
One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300
CHICAGO, IL,60602
(312) 476-5500
Att. No. 91220
File No. PA0815429

1029834066 Page: 3 of 3

UNGFFGALAGORY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1025/10

Signature

Grantor or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS 25 DAY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
VERONICA LAMAS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 01/08/12

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and state of Illinois.

Date

Signature

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS 15 DAY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

VERONICA LAMAS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Engine

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]